
Presidents of Local Government Management Affiliate and Assistant Associations

Municipal Management Association of Northern 

California
Lisa Renee Achen

Training & Employee Development Manager
City of Roseville

311 Vernon St

Roseville, CA 95678

Phone: (916) 774-5205
Fax:  (916) 774-5350
E-mail:  lachen@roseville.ca.us
Term:  December 2009

Municipal Management Association of Southern 

California
Laura A. Biery

Administrative Analyst
City of Santa Clarita

23920 Valencia Blvd Ste 210

Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Phone: (661) 286-4017
Fax:  (661) 286-4001
E-mail:  lbiery@santa-clarita.com
Term:  October 2009

National Forum for Black Public Administrators

Jerry N. Johnson

General Manager
DC Water & Sewer Authority

5000 Overlook Ave SW Rm 320

Washington, DC 20032-5212

Phone: (202) 787-2609
Fax:  (202) 787-2333
E-mail:  jjohnson@dcwasa.com
Term:  April 2010
ICMA Liaison: Carla R. Mazique

Illinois Association of Municipal Management 

Assistants
Julia A. Cedillo

Assistant Village Manager
Village of La Grange Park

447 N Catherine Ave

La Grange Park, IL 60526-2006

Phone: (708) 354-0225 x108
Fax:  (708) 354-0241
E-mail:  jcedillo@lagrangepark.org
Term:  June 2010

National Association of County 

Administrators-Officers
F. Patrick Urich

County Administrator
County of Peoria

324 Main St

Room 502

Peoria, IL 61602-1319

Phone: (309) 672-6056
Fax:  (309) 672-6054
E-mail:  purich@co.peoria.il.us
Term:  June 2010
ICMA Liaison: Rita Soler Ossolinski

International Hispanic Network

Jane Bais DiSessa

City Manager
City of Berkley

3338 Coolidge Hwy

Berkley, MI 48072-1636

Phone: (248) 546-2470
Fax:  (248) 546-2406
E-mail:  jbais-disessa@berkleymich.net
Term:  September 2009

Minnesota Association of Urban Management 

Assistants
Dianne E Miller

Assistant to the City Administrator
City of Eagan

3830 Pilot Knob Rd

Eagan, MN 55122-1810

Phone: (651) 675-5014
Fax:  (651) 675-5012
E-mail:  dmiller@cityofeagan.com
Term:  December 2009

Ohio Association of Municipal Management 

Assistants
Jennifer S. Wilder

Assistant to City Manager
City of Centerville

100 W Spring Valley Rd

Centerville, OH 45458-3760

Phone: (937) 433-7151
Fax:  (937) 435-8720
E-mail:  jwilder@ci.centerville.oh.us
Term:  December 2009
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Urban Management Assistants of North Texas

Mirenda McQuagge-Walden

Community Special Projects Manager
City of Bedford

2000 Forest Ridge Dr

Bedford, TX 76021-5713

Phone: (817) 952-2107
Fax:  (817) 952-2394
E-mail:  mmcquagge@ci.bedford.tx.us
Term:  December 2009

Urban Management Assistants of South Texas

Ron Campos

Executive Management Analyst
County of Bexar

213 Frio Street

San Antonio, TX 78205-3038

Phone: (210) 335-0237
Fax:  (210) 335-2558
E-mail:  
Term:  December 2009

Urban Management Assistants of West Texas

Raul Salazar

Management Assistant
City of Lubbock

1625 13th Street

Lubbock, TX 79401-3830

Phone: (806) 775-3176
Fax:  (806) 762-3623
E-mail:  Rsalazar@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
Term:  January 2099

Metropolitan Association of Local Government 

Assistants
Jeffrey Bergin

Management and Budget Specialist
County of Arlington

2100 Clarendon Blvd; Suite 501

Arlington, VA 22201-5445

Phone: (703) 228-3420
Fax:  (703) 228-3265
E-mail:  jbergin@arlingtonva.us
Term:  November 2009

Wisconsin Association of Municipal and County 

Assistants
Rebecca E Smith

Management Assistant
City of Janesville

PO Box 5005

Janesville, WI 53547-5005

Phone: (608) 755-3104
Fax:  (608) 755-3196
E-mail:  smithr@ci.janesville.wi.us
Term:  December 2009
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Total Number of Affiliate and State Assistant Associations: 13
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